# CH \$40.00 49189

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM750349

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC		08/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Armada Power, LLC	
Street Address:	230 West Street, Suite 150,	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4918962	ARMADA POWER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5139290303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513.929.3413

**Email:** bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Mueller

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: BakerHostetler

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108891.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Mueller
SIGNATURE:	/John M Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=108891.000006ARMADA POWER Trademark Assignment tih sign (1) 4873-7887-2367 v.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007828 FRAME: 0899

900715400

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 230 West Street, Suite 200, Columbus, Ohio 43215 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is listed at the US Patent and Trademark Office as the last listed owner of the U.S. trademark registration set forth below (the "<u>Mark</u>"):

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ARMADA POWER	4,918,962	March 15, 2016

**AND WHEREAS**, Assignor wishes to hereby transfer all rights to the Mark to Armada Power, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 230 West Street, Suite 150, Columbus, Ohio 43215 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), and have Assignee listed as the owner of the Mark at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, the said owner of the Mark, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Mark, and all variations thereof, including without limitation, and any common law and all other rights relating to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark, the right to sue and recover for, and the right to the profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or passing off or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or such represented goodwill, and all other benefits and rights of ownership of the Mark.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, I hereunto set my hand this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August , 2022.

"Assignor"

Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC

By:

T.I. Harner

Its: President

4886-1258-4495.1

**RECORDED: 08/22/2022**